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2021 IceHogs Season in Review

IceHogs See Growth and Progress in 2021 Season
After a prolonged offseason due to the COVID-19 pan-
demic, the Rockford IceHogs celebrated their 22nd sea-
son of professional hockey in the Stateline and 14th in
the American Hockey League and as the top affiliate of
the Chicago Blackhawks of the National Hockey League
at the start of February with one of the youngest teams
in their history.

Featuring 18 rookies out of 29 players on their Opening
Night roster (20 rookies over 41 total players this sea-
son) and with Head Coach Derek King and Assistant
Coach Anders Sorensen back behind the IceHogs bench
for their third season, the club navigated through an
0-5-1 start to the campaign to rebound with a 12-14-0-0
run from late February through mid-May to finish with a
12-19-1-0 record in a truncated 32-game season with 16
games decided by a single goal.

The IceHogs earned their first victory of the season on
Feb. 23 vs. Cleveland (4-3 W) and found a groove with
this young team heading into March, picking up five wins
over seven contests from March 6-22 including back-
to-back thrilling 2-1 overtime wins at Grand Rapids on
March 13 and 16 and their biggest win of the year on
March 22, a 6-1 drubbing of the lowa Wild.

Team chemistry continued to blossom rolling through
April and May as the IceHogs claimed five wins over
eight contests from April 7-May 3. IceHogs all-time lead-
ing scorer Brandon Pirri returned to the organization for
the first time since 2014 and began his second stint with
the club with a season-high, five-game point streak fea-
turing a hat-trick performance vs. Chicago on April 7.

Off the ice, April 7 served as a monumental day in Ice-
Hogs history as the Chicago Blackhawks, the City of
Rockford, the Rockford Area Venues and Entertainment
Authority (RAVE) and the lllinois Department of Com-
merce and Economic Opportunity (DCEQO) announced

a $23 million multi-year capital project to revitalize the
BMO Harris Bank Center and laid the groundwork for
the acquisition of the IceHogs by the Blackhawks. The
investment secures the IceHogs’ long-term presence in
the Stateline community through 2036.

As the calendar switched to May, the IceHogs celebrated
a major community milestone, welcoming back a limited
number of season ticket holders inside BMO Harris Bank
Center for the first time since the COVID-19 pandemic
caused the premature end of the 2019-20 season. On
May 1 and for the first time in 422 days (Last home
game was March 6, 2020), fans cheered the IceHogs

to a 3-2 victory vs. Grand Rapids. The IceHogs would
also open the BMO Harris Bank Center doors for season
ticket holders for the final two home games of the sea-
son and wrapped up the season with a 3-4-0 month.

IceHogs Trainers and Medical Staff Provide Safe
Haven for IceHogs in 2021

Thanks to the tireless efforts of IceHogs Athletic Trainer
D.J. Jones and Assistant Athletic Trainer John Walter
along with the team’s medical staff, equipment staff
and local partnerships, the IceHogs were the only team
in the Central Division to not have a practice or game
postponed or rescheduled due to COVID-19 protocols
affecting the club.

IceHogs Produce Top Talent for Chicago
Blackhawks in 2021 Season

The 2021 season saw seven IceHogs graduate to the
NHL with the Chicago Blackhawks, increasing their fran-
chise number to 130 skaters to reach the NHL over their
22-year history and 99 to join the Blackhawks. Players
that made their NHL debut/return to the NHL this season
are:

NHL Debut on 1/15/21 with CHI
NHL Debut on 1/19/21 with CHI
NHL Debut on 1/31/21 with CHI
NHL Debut on 3/7/21 with CHI

NHL Debut on 3/23/21 with CHI

Philipp Kurashev
Kevin Lankinen
Reese Johnson_

Wyatt Kalynuk
MacKenzie Entwistle

lan Mitchell Return to NHL 4/15/21 with CHI
Alec Regula NHL Debut on 5/6/21 with CHI

Young Guns Carry IceHogs in 2021

The 2021 season featured 20 rookies out of 41 players
to make an appearance in a game for the IceHogs and
they combined for 45 goals and 75 assists for 120 points
out of the team’s overall total of 89 goals and 145 assists
for 232 points. Forward Evan Barratt led all IceHogs
rookies with 14 points (five goals, nine assists) and
rookie Chris Wilkie tied the team lead with eight goals.

Many “Firsts” Highlight IceHogs Season

Over the course of the 2021 season, 15 IceHogs rookies
made their professional or North American debuts and
12 would grab their first professional/North American
goal or point in their first two games including eight find-
ing the score sheet in their opening contest. Those eight
players include:

Assist on 2/6/21 vs. CHI

Goal and assist on 2/6/21 vs. CHI
Goal on 2/6/21 vs. CHI

Goal on 2/6/21 vs. CHI

Assist on 2/6/21 vs. CHI

Evan Barratt

Wyatt Kalynuk
Chad Yetman

Matej Chalupa
Andrei Altybarmakian

Chris Wilkie Goal on 2/9/21 at CHI
Mitch Fossier Assist on 2/13/21 at IA
Josiah Slavin Goal on 3/28/21 vs. CHI

Keep the Puck: 11 IceHogs Score First Goals in 2021
and Morris Grabs First Pro Win

With the IceHogs roster featuring 20 rookies during the
2021 season, 11 would record their first professional/
North American goals including Chris Wilkie, Evan Bar-
ratt, Andrei Altybarmakian, Mitchell Fossier, Matej Cha-
lupa, Josiah Slavin, Alec Regula, Wyatt Kalynuk, Isaak
Philips, Chad Yetman and Cole Moberg.

In his first professional start, goaltender Cale Morris
made 35 saves against Cleveland on Feb. 23 in a 3-2
victory for this first professional win.

IceHogs Battle in Close Games:

Of the IceHogs’ 32 games this season, 16 were decided
by a single tally, with the IceHogs holding a 9-6-1-0
record in one-goal games. If you remove the four emp-
ty-net tallies the IceHogs surrendered during the 2021
season, 20 of the 32 contests were decided by one goal.
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2021 IceHogs Season in Review

IceHogs Honor Frontline Heroes with Custom
Jerseys and Personal Messages in March

During pregame warmups on Sunday, Mar. 21 and
Sunday, Mar. 22 vs. lowa, each IceHogs player wore
the name of a healthcare hero or frontline worker in the
Rockford community on their jersey nameplate. Each
frontline hero was selected by their coworkers, peers
or department for their outstanding service and dedica-
tion to the Rockford community during the pandemic.
Local heroes from the Rockford Fire Department, Police
Department, Winnebago County Sheriff's Office, Metro
Medical Services, Mercyhealth, SwedishAmerican and
OSF were represented.

IceHogs Generate Over $11,000 for The Autism
Program of Easterseals During Autism Awareness
Month

Throughout the month of April, the IceHogs honored Au-
tism Awareness Month presented by Lawncare By Wal-
ter, Inc. To pay tribute, the IceHogs showcased special
puzzle-piece logos on the ice at BMO Harris Bank Center
for the remainder of the 2021 season and generated over
$11,000 for The Autism Program of Easterseals through
special raffles and auctions on the team’s website and on
the mobile app.

IceHogs and Meijer Donate $700 to Rock House Kids
Through Meijer First Goal Frenzy

During the 2021 season, the Rockford IceHogs partnered
with Meijer for the Meijer First Goal Frenzy supporting
Rock House Kids. When the IceHogs scored the first
goal of each game, Meijer donated $50 to Rock House
Kids, a 501(c)(3) foundation helping feed Rockford’s
inner-city youth in a safe nurturing environment. The
IceHogs scored the games opening goal 14 times last
season (7-6-1-0) generating $700.

Franson Earns MVP Honors and Second IceHogs
Best Defenseman Award

Veteran defenseman Cody Franson picked up his sec-
ond IceHogs Best Defenseman award after receiving the
honor during the 2017-18 season and earned the team’s
Most Valuable Player honors after placing second among
IceHogs skaters and tied for 13th among AHL blueliners
this season with 17 points (four goals, 13 assists). He
led the team with nine power-play points (one goal, eight
assists), 67 shots and an average ice time of 23:07.

The Sicamous, British Columbia, native was counted on
as a veteran leader on the ice and in the locker room,
appearing in the second-most games for and IceHogs
defenseman this season and was one of only seven
skaters to dress in 26 or more games during the team’s
32-game schedule.

Brandon Pirri Climbs Up All-Time Goals List and
Adds to Points Lead

Making his return to the IceHogs organization for the
first time since 2014, forward Brandon Pirri continued his
climb towards the IceHogs’ all-time goal-scoring mark
set by Jeremy Morin (90). The Toronto, Ontario, native
passed Mark McNeill (72 goals) for second all-time
during a hat-trick performance on Apr. 7 vs. Chicago and
finished the 2021 season with eight goals and two as-
sists for 10 points in seven games played. Pirri is the Ice-
Hogs’ all-time leading scorer with 210 points (76 goals,
134 assists) in 245 games played.

McLaughlin Leads IceHogs Scoring and Takes Home
Most Improved Player Award

Forward Dylan McLaughlin led the IceHogs with 22
points and 14 assists during the 2021 season and tied
with rookie Chris Wilkie for the team lead with eight goals
over 28 games. The Lancaster, New York, native began
the season with two assists in the first two games and
skated an impressive run from Mar. 13-May 1 with seven
goals and nine assists for 16 points over 14 games.

Isaak Phillips Provides Glimpse Into Blackhawks
Future with Rookie of the Year Season

In 27 games with the IceHogs this season, the 6-foot-3
195-pound, defenseman registered two goals and seven
assists for nine points and placed fourth among team
rookie defensemen and 10th overall with an average ice
time of 19:22 per game. Quickly earning high praise from
coaches and teammates alike, the Blackhawks awarded
Phillips with this first NHL contract on Mar. 31.

Busdeker Impresses in Rookie Season; Earns Un-
sung Hero Award

Forward D.J. Busdeker finished third among IceHogs
rookies and fifth in team scoring this season with five
goals and seven assists for 12 points in 24 games. After
starting the season with the Indy Fuel of the ECHL, the
Dexter, Michigan, native joined the IceHogs for training
camp and quickly picked up his first AHL point (assist)
in his AHL debut (Feb. 6) and first AHL goal (Feb. 9 at
Chicago) in his second contest. One of his best overall
performances was on Apr. 17 vs. Chicago with two as-
sists, a team-high and personal season-high seven shots
on goal and a +2 rating.

Dmitri Osipov Checks Way to Heavy Hitter Award
Defenseman Dmitri Osipov led the IceHogs with 46 hits
during the 2021 season and recorded two goals and four
assists for six points while patrolling the IceHogs blue
line in 22 games. The Moscow, Russia, native racked up
eight 3+ hit games with the IceHogs this season and also
appeared in five games with the Indy Fuel of the ECHL,
where he picked up a season-high five hits on Apr. 3 vs.
Jacksonville.
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2021 Regular Season Standings

Atlantic Division

Rank Team GP w L OTL SL PTS PCT
1 Providence 25 15 6 2 2 34 .680
2 Hartford 24 14 9 1 0 29 .604
3 Bridgeport 24 8 14 1 0 18 375
North Division

Rank Team GP w L OTL SL PTS PCT
1 Hershey 33 24 7 2 0 50 .758
2 Lehigh Valley 32 18 7 4 2 43 672
3 Syracuse 32 19 10 3 0 41 .641
4 Utica 28 16 11 0 1 33 .589
5 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 32 13 13 4 2 32 .500
6 Rochester 29 11 15 2 1 25 431
7 Binghamton 35 7 20 5 2 22 314
Canadian Division

Rank Team GP w L OTL SL PTS PCT
1 Laval Rocket 36 23 9 3 1 50 .694
2 Manitoba Moose 36 18 13 3 2 41 .569
3 Belleville Senators 35 18 16 1 0 37 529
4 Toronto Marlies 35 16 17 0 2 34 486
5 Stockton Heat 30 11 17 2 0 24 400
Central Division

Rank Team GP w L OTL SL PTS PCT
1 Chicago 33 21 9 1 2 45 .682
2 Cleveland 29 16 10 1 2 35 .603
3 Grand Rapids 32 16 12 3 1 36 .563
4 lowa 34 17 13 4 0 38 .559
4 Texas 38 17 18 3 0 37 487
6 Rockford 32 12 19 1 0 25 .391
Pacific Division

Rank Team GP w L OTL SL PTS PCT
1 Henderson 39 25 13 0 1 51 .854
2 Bakersfield 39 24 14 0 1 49 .628
3 San Diego 44 26 17 1 0 53 .602
4 San Jose 36 15 15 4 2 36 .500
5 Colorado 34 15 15 3 1 34 .500
6 Ontario 40 17 19 4 0 38 A75
7 Tucson 36 13 20 3 0 29 403

2021 AHL Division Alignment

The American Hockey League operated with an adjusted five divisions for the 2021 season when it
returned to play starting on Feb. 5.

Four teams were granted provisional relocations for the 2020-21 season: the Binghamton Devils
played in Newark, N.J.; the Ontario Reign in El Segundo, Calif.; the Providence Bruins in Marlbor-
ough, Mass.; and the San Diego Gulls in Irvine, Calif. The Stockton Heat competed out of Calgary,
AB.

The Charlotte Checkers, Milwaukee Admirals, and Springfield Thunderbirds elected to opt-out of play
for the 2020-21 season and all three teams will return to play in 2021-22. With the absence of the
Admirals, the Cleveland Monsters moved to the Central Division for the season.




2021 AHL Regular Season League Leaders

Points
# Player Team
1 Andrew Poturalski SD
2 Cooper Marody BAK
3 Danny O'Regan HSK
4 *Riley Damiani TEX
5 Tyler Benson BAK
6 Chase De Leo SD
7 TJ.Tynan COL
8 Riley Barber GR
9 Adam Mascherin TEX
10 Boris Katchouk  SYR
11 *Jack Dugan HSK
12 *Phil Tomasino CHI
13 Nathan Todd MB
14 Tommy Novak CHI
15 *Arthur Kaliyev ONT
16 Gabriel Dumont  IA
17 Kevin Roy TUC
18 Adam Cracknell BAK
several tied at
Goals
# Player Team
1 Cooper Marody BAK
2 Riley Barber GR
3 Adam Mascherin TEX
4 Danny O'Regan HSK
several tied at
Assists
# Player Team
1 Andrew Poturalski SD
2 TJ.Tynan COL
3 Tyler Benson BAK
4 *Riley Damiani TEX
5 Tommy Novak CHI
CANFM\.O

GP G A

44 9 34
39 21 15
37 16 20
36 11 25
36 10 26
37 15 20
27 8 27
32 20 14
37 18 16
29 11 28
37 10 23
29 13 19
36 12 20
27 8 24
40 14 17
34 12 19
3% 11 19
39 11 19

GP G
39 21
32 20
37 18
37 16

15

44 34

36 26
36 25
27 24

Penalty Minutes

A wN -~ FHF

Player

Kale Kessy
Cody MclLeod
*lan McKinnon
Dylan Mcllrath
Josh Healey

Plus-Minus

B WON -~

Player

Ryan McLeod
*Phil Tomasino
Cavan Fitzgerald
*Zack Hayes
several tied at

Power-Play Points

B WON -~

Shorthanded Points

#
1
2

*

Player

Riley Barber
T.J. Tynan
Chase De Leo
Ryan Murphy
several tied at

Player

Team
HER
1A
PRO
GR
CHI

Team
BAK
CHI
CHI
HSK

Team
GR
COL
SD
HSK

Team

Dylan McLaughlin RFD
*Benoit-Olivier Groulx SD

several tied at

Rookie

PIM
21 115
30 93
10 81
29 70
33 70

Forward Dylan McLaughlin led the IceHogs with 22 points and 14 assists during the 2021 season and tied with
rookie Chris Wilkie for the team lead with eight goals over 28 games. The Lancaster, New York, native tied for
first in the AHL with four shorthanded points (two goals, two assists).
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2021Regular Season Goaltending Leaders

# Player Team

1 Zach Fucale HER

2  *Logan Thompson HSK

3 Cayden Primeau LAV

4 *Alex D’Orio WBS

5  Zane Mcintyre LHV

6  Stuart Skinner BAK

7  Michael McNiven LAV

8  Pheonix Copley HER

9  Garret Sparks STK

10 Adam Huska HFD

11 Brad Thiessen CLE

12 *Beck Warm CHI

13 Pat Nagle GR

14 Spencer Martin SYR

15 Filip Gustavsson  BEL

16 Samuel Montembeault SYR

17 *Lukas Dostal SD

18 Kevin Boyle GR

19 Mikhail Berdin MB

20 *Adam Scheel TEX

-Based on 660 or more minutes
Wins
# Player Team
1 Stuart Skinner BAK
2 *Logan Thompson HSK
3 *Lukas Dostal SD
4 Mikhail Berdin MB

several tied at
Losses
# Player Team
1 Mikhail Berdin MB
2 Gilles Senn BNG
3 Garret Sparks STK
several tied at

Minutes
# Player Team
1 Stuart Skinner BAK
2 Mikhail Berdin MB
3 *Lukas Dostal SD
4 *Logan Thompson HSK
5 *Hunter Jones 1A
Saves
# Player Team
1 Stuart Skinner BAK
2 *Lukas Dostal SD
3 Mikhail Berdin MB
4 *Logan Thompson HSK
5 Ivan Prosvetov TUC

* - Rookie

GP MINS
11 665:36
23 1349:37
16 914:03
11 661:06
19  1079:45
31 1786:59
13 787:23
15 902:25
16 891:02
13 734:.06
12 723:39
14 787:52
12 668:32
15 846:39
13 77546
13 77453
24 1423:34
12 686:06
30 1741:57
12 666:38:00

Wins
20
16
15
13
11

Losses
11

10

10

9

MIN
1786:59
1741:57
1423:34
1349:37
1097:19

Saves
753
745
730
724
536

W L OTL SO GA SPCT GAA
9 2 0 1 20 1.80 .932
16 6 1 2 44 1.96 .943
11 4 0 2 32 2.10 .909
6 3 1 0 24 2.18 915
11 3 3 1 42 2.33 917
20 9 1 2 71 2.38 914
7 3 3 1 34 2.59 .895
10 4 1 2 40 2.66 .896
5 10 0 0 40 2.69 913
9 4 0 0 33 2.70 .890
4 5 3 0 33 2.74 .901
8 4 1 2 36 2.74 914
6 6 0 0 31 2.78 .892
7 5 2 0 40 2.83 .907
5 7 1 1 37 2.86 910
8 4 1 1 37 2.86 .898
5 9 0 0 68 2.87 916
7 3 1 0 33 2.89 .883
13 11 4 0 84 2.89 .897
4 7 1 0 34 3.06 912
Shutouts

# Player Team Shutouts
1 several tied at 2

Save Percentage

# Player Team SPCT

1 *Logan Thompson HSK .943

2 Zach Fucale HER .932

3 Zane Mclintyre LHV 917

4 *Lukas Dostal SD 916

5 *Alex D’Orio WBS 915
Shootout Wins

# Player Team Wins

1 *Jake Kielly UTI 2

2 Mikhail Berdin MB 2

3 several tied at 1
Shootout Percentage

# Player Team SPCT

1 Matiss Kivlenieks CLE 1.000

2 *Adam Scheel TEX 1.000

3 Evan Cormier BNG 1.000

4 Billy Christopoulos ROC  1.000

several tied at 0.833



Final IceHogs Statistics for 2021 Season
12-19-1-0, 6th Central Division

PLAYER GP G A PTS #- PIM PP SH PLAYER GP G A PTS +-PIM PP SH
Dylan McLaughlin 28 8 14 22 6 2 3 2 LucasCarlsson 7 1 2 3 -2 4 10
Cody Franson 26 4 13171 12 1 0 Anton Lindholm 16 1 2 3 -9 2 0 0
Evan Barratt 27 5 9 141 18 0 0 Michael Krutil 217 0 3 3 -6 6 00
Chris Wilkie 2 8 5 136 23 0 3 John Quennevile16 1 1 2 -6 23 1 0
D.J. Busdeker 24 5 7 12 109 1 0 Chad Krys 6 0 2 2 50 00
Andrei Altybarmakian29 5 7 12 -1 34 0 0 Carson Gicewicz 10 0 2 2 -1 8 0 0
MacKenzie Entwistle 22 4 8 12 -108 1 0 GabrielGagne 7 1 0 1 -7 2 00
Brandon Pirri 7 8 2 10-20 30 lan Mitchell 5 01 1 10 00
WyattKalynuk 8 2 8 10 -1 6 2 0 Cliff Watson 8 0 1 1 32 00
NicolasBeaudn 9 2 8 10 0 4 1 0 Riley McKay 2 0 1 1 425 00
Isaak Phillips 2T 2 7 9 314 00 Scott Darling 1 0 0 0 0 0 00O
Mitchell Fossier 19 5 3 8 -9 6 0 0 MadisonBowey 2 0 0O O -2 6 0 O
ReeseJohnson 18 4 4 8 4 40 0 O Tom Aubrun 3 00 0 0O0 OO
Matej Chalupa 27 4 3 7 42 10 Collin Delia 4 0 0 0 0 O0O 00O
Josiah Slavin %5 3 4 7 0 8 11 Ivan Nalimov 5 0 0 0 00 00O
Chad Yetman 16 2 5 7 6 0 10 Mikael Hakkaranen 6 0 0 0 1 2 0 O
Dmitry Osipov =~ 22 2 4 6 -1034 0 0 Cale Morris 7 00 0 0O 00O
Brad Morrison 6 3 2 5 6 2 00 Matt Tomkins 5 0 0 0 0 0 0O
Garrett Mitchell 29 3 2 5 -1444 0 0
Cole Moberg 2 1 4 5 2 14 00
Michal Teply 18 0 5 5 16 00
TimSoderlund 23 0 5 5 -142 0 0
Alec Regula 6 3 1 4 112 0 0

GOALIE GP MIN AVG W L OTL SO GA SAVES SPCT
Cale Morris 7 358 2.52 2 3 0 0 15 179 .923
Matt Tomkins 15 880 3.21 5 9 1 0 47 458 .907
Ivan Nalimov 5 262 343 2 2 0 0 15 116 .885
Tom Aubrun 3 148 4.46 0 2 0 0 11 70 .864
Scott Darling 1 60 5.00 0 1 0 0 5 22 815
Collin Delia 4 210 516 2 2 0 0 18 109 .858

2021 Season Recap

After a prolonged offseason due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the Rockford Ice-
Hogs celebrated their 22nd season of professional hockey in the Stateline and
14th in the American Hockey League and as the top affiliate of the Chicago
Blackhawks of the National Hockey League at the start of February with one of
the youngest teams in their history.

Featuring 18 rookies out of 29 players on their Opening Night roster (20 rookies
over 41 total players this season) and with Head Coach Derek King and Assis-
tant Coach Anders Sorensen back behind the IceHogs bench for their third sea-
son, the club navigated through an 0-5-1 start to the campaign to rebound with
a 12-14-0-0 run from late February through mid-May to finish with a 12-19-1-0
record in a truncated 32-game season.
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Final Statistics for 2021, Game-By-Game

Game Date Opponent Score  Record

1 Sat. Feb.6  vs. Chicago 4-5L 0-1-0-0

2 Tues. Feb.9  at Chicago 2-5L 0-2-0-0

3 Sat. Feb. 13 atlowa 2-30TL 0-2-1-0

4 Tues. Feb. 16 vs. Chicago 2-3L 0-3-1-0

5 Thurs. Feb. 18 vs. Grand Rapids 1-3 L 0-4-1-0

6 Mon. Feb. 22 vs. Cleveland 3-7TL 0-5-1-0

7 Tues. Feb. 23 vs. Cleveland 32w 1-541-0

8 Sat. Feb. 27  at Cleveland 36L 1-6-1-0

9 Wed.Ma.3  vs. Grand Rapids 4-9L 1-7-1-0
10  Sat.Mar.6 vs.lowa 3-2W 27410
1 Sun.Mar.7  vs. lowa 4-3 OTW 3-7-1-0
12 Thurs. Mar. 11 vs. Grand Rapids 1-3 L 3-8-1-0
13 Sat.Mar.13  atGrand Rapids 2-1 OTW 4-8-1-0
14 Tues.Mar. 16 at Grand Rapids 2-1 OTW 5-8-1-0
15  Sun.Mar.21 vs.lowa 3-5L 5-9-1-0
16 Mon. Mar.22 vs.lowa 6-1W  6-9-1-0
17 Sat.Mar.27  at Chicago 36L 6-10-1-0
18  Sun.Mar.28 vs. Chicago 4-5L 6-11-1-0
19  Sat Apr.3 at Chicago 2-4L 6-12-1-0
20  Wed. Apr.7 vs. Chicago 4-3W  7-121-0
21 Tues. Apr. 13 atlowa 1-4L 7-13-1-0
22 Sat.Apr.17 vs. Chicago 4-3 SOW 8-13-1-0
23 Fri.Apr.23  atlowa 32L 81410
24 Sat. Apr.24  atlowa 53W  9-14-1-0
25  Wed. Apr.28 atGrand Rapids  2-3L 9-15-1-0
26  Sat. May 1 vs. Grand Rapids 3-2W  10-15-1-0
27 Mon.May 3  at Grand Rapids ~ 3-2 SOW 11-15-1-0
28 Fri.May7 at lowa 1-6L 11-16-1-0
29  Sun.May9 vs.lowa 0-2L  11-171-0
30 Mon. May 10  at Chicago 56L 11-18-1-0
3 Fri.May 14  vs. Chicago 41W  12-181-0
32  Sat.May15 atChicago 1-3L 12-19-1-0

Goals: Dylan McLaughlin, Chris Wilkie, Brandon Pirri - 8

IceHogs Goalie

Game-Winning Goal

Shots

Matt Tomkins (31 saves)
Scott Darling (22 saves)
Matt Tomkins (34 saves)
Matt Tomkins (33 saves)
Matt Tomkins (26 saves)

Rem Pitlick (CHI)
Rem Pitlick (CHI)
Adam Beckman (IA)
Philip Tomasino (CHI)
Riley Barber (GR)

Tomkins (17 svs)/Morris (13 svs) Trey Fix-Wolansky (CLE)

Cale Morris (35 saves)
Collin Delia (24 saves)

Delia (23 svs)/Aubrun (17 svs)

Collin Delia (35 saves)
Collin Delia (27 saves)
Matt Tomkins (29 saves)
Matt Tomkins (42 saves)
Matt Tomkins (46 saves)
Matt Tomkins (17 saves)
Cale Morris (38 saves)
Ivan Nalimov (31 saves)
Matt Tomkins (28 saves)
Cale Morris (31 saves)
Matt Tomkins (30 saves)
Cale Morris (29 saves)
Ivan Nalimov (23 saves)
Cale Morris (24 saves)
Ivan Nalimov (36 saves)

Morris (9 svs)/ Nalimov (9 svs)

Ivan Nalimov (17 saves)
Matt Tomkins (24 saves)
Matt Tomkins (36 saves)
Matt Tomkins (29 saves)
Tom Aubrun (25 saves)
Matt Tomkins (36 saves)
Tom Aubrun (28 saves)

2021 Team Leaders
Points: Dylan McLaughlin - 22

Assists: Dylan McLaughlin - 14
Games Played: Garrett Mitchell, Andrei Altybarmakian - 29
Penalty Minutes: Garrett Mitchell - 44
Plus/Minus: Chad Yetman, Chris Wilkie, Brad Morrison - +6

Wins: Matt Tomkins - 5
Goals Against Average: Cale Morris - 2.52
Save Percentage: Cale Morris - .923

Isaak Phillips

Tyler Sikura (CLE)

Tyler Spezia (GR)

Cody Franson

Andrei Altybarmakian
Kyle Criscuolo (GR)
Dylan McLaughlin

Dylan McLaughlin
Gabriel Dumont (1A)
Chris Wilkie

Dominik Bokk (CHI)
Jamieson Rees (CHI)
Tanner Jeannot (CHI)
Brandon Pirri

Will Bitten (IA)

Tim Soderlund (Shootout)
Brandon Duhaime (IA)
Dylan McLaughlin

Gregor MacLeod (GR)
Alec Regula

Cody Franson (Shootout)
Hunter Jones (26 saves)
Hunter Jones (35 saves)
Beck Warm (23 saves)
Beck Warm (20 saves)
Antoine Bibeau (27 saves)

32/36
2527
30/37
39/36
13129
32/37
24/37
30/30
21149
19/37
25/30
18132
22/43
22/47
36/22
27139
26/37
24/33
33/35
17133
28/33
41/26
29/27
29/39
22121
25119
39/26
27142
35/31
28/31
24137
28/31




2021 Season Statistical Summary

Overall Record:
Home Record:
Road Record:

Overtime Record:
Shootout Record:

1 - Goal Games
2 - Goal Games
3 - Goal Games
4 - Goal Games
5+ - Goal Games

Scoring First
Leading After 1st
Tied After 1st
Trailing After 1st
Leading After 2nd
Tied After 2nd
Trailing After 2nd

Scoring 0 Goals:
Scoring 1 Goal:
Scoring 2 Goals:
Scoring 3 Goals:
Scoring 4 Goals:
Scoring 5 Goals:
Scoring 6+ Goals:

Allowing 0 Goals:
Allowing 1 Goal:
Allowing 2 Goals:
Allowing 3 Goals:
Allowing 4 Goals:
Allowing 5 Goals:
Allowing 6+ Goals:

Power Play

GF ADV
Overall 17 104
Home 12 62
Road 5 42

Goals by Period

IceHogs
Opponents

Shots by Period

IceHogs
Opponents

Penalty Minutes

Regular Season

1

37

274
371

GP
32

12-19-1-2

8-9-0-0
4-10-0-0

31
20

9-6-1-0
1-6-0-0
1-4-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0

7-6-1-0
6-1-1-0
4-6-0-0
2-12-0-0
5-0-0-0
5-2-1-0
2-17-0-0

0-1-0-0
0-5-0-0
2-5-1-0
4-4-0-0
4-3-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0

0-0-0-0
4-0-0-0
4-1-0-0
4-6-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-4-0-0
0-6-0-0

PCT

16.3%
19.4%
11.9%

302
367

MIN
390

Rank
23rd
14th
26th

28
28

278
316

AVG
12.19

First Half Record:
Home:
Road:

Second Half Record:

6-9-1-0 (16 Games)
4-7-0-0
2-2-1-0

6-10-0-0 (16 Games)

Home: 4-2-0-0
Road: 2-8-0-0
vs. Central Division: 12-19-1-0
vs. Cleveland 1-2-0-0
vs. Chicago: 3-8-0-0
vs. Grand Rapids: 4-4-0-0
vs. lowa: 4-5-1-0
By Month:
February: 1-6-1-0
March: 5-5-0-0
April: 3-4-0-0
May: 3-4-0-0
Penalty Kill
GA TSH PCT Rank

Overall 27 116 76.7% 24th
Home 15 59 74.6% 24th
Road 12 57 78.9% 19th

oT Total Rank

5 89 (2.78 AVG) 25th

1 115 (3.59 AVG) 25th

oT Total Rank

18 870 (27.19 AVG) 23rd

20 1,069 (33.41 AVG) 27th

Rank

13th (Fewest PIM/Game Avg. in AHL)



Final Statistics for 2021, Home/Road

Home Stats

# Player GP G A PTS+- Shots PIM
11 Cody Franson 15 12 3 42

39 Dylan McLaughlin 13 10 2 22

84 Andrei Altybarmakian16 10 4 23

26 Evan Barratt 14 -2 25

74 Nicolas Beaudin 6 4 8

57 Chris Wilkie 11 5 13

58 MacKenzie Entwistle 13 -6 24

73  Brandon Pirri 6 -1 24

48 Wyatt Kalynuk 5 0 8

79 D.J. Busdeker 1" -3 19

52 Reese Johnson 10 7 13 2
41 Isaak Phillips 13 2 20

56 Dmitri Osipov 11 6 10 4
67 Matej Chalupa 16 -1 28

49  Mitch Fossier 8 -3 8

76 Tim Soderlund 13 9 16

46 Lucas Carlsson 5 2 7

62 Cole Moberg 1 1 16

78 Brad Morrison 5 4 7

82 Josiah Slavin 6 -1 8

14  Garrett Mitchell 16 19 1
47  John Quenneville 10 -4 17 7

53 Michal Teply

63 Michael Krutil

75 Alec Regula

43 Chad Krys

51 lan Mitchell

61 Chad Yetman

68 Riley McKay

15 Carson Gicewicz
31 Cale Morris

33 Scott Darling

42 Gabriel Gagne
54  Anton Lindholm
55 Cliff Watson

59 Mikael Hakkarainen
60 Collin Delia

70 Ivan Nalimov

80 Tom Aubrun

90 Matt Tomkins

=~
w

OC0OO0O0O00OO0O0O0OO0O0O0O20OO0ONOOA=32a2 202 0ONNNWNNOWANWOR W W
~

OO0 0O0O0O0OO0OO0O0O0O O =2=20ONN_ANNWNANWRARWWAONTOWNO® OGN O©
CO0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OO0OO=_2=2=2aNNNNNOWWWWRARROOOONN®®®O©O©

'

N
OOO0OONONNOON-_OOOONO-_WOENIONONNINWNNOOOOORADMON D

L AN WA WO WO WWNON DM
o
CO0COPUANOOBRANPWN-=2NO

o
ocooooNN

# Player GP MIN
31 CaleMorris 3 140
70 Ivan Nalimov 2 124
90 Matt Tomkins 10 568
80 Tom Aubrun 1 32

60 CollinDelia 3 151

SPC GAA GA SVs
0.956 1.71 4 86
0.889 242 5 40
0.890 3.59 34 276
0.895 375 2 17
0.876 4.77 12 85

NONNMN S
_O0Omomoor
oOocococo-H

2020-21 Home Record:
8-9-0-0

Home Leaders
Points: Cody Franson - 12
Goals: Brandon Pirri - 6
Assists: Cody Franson - 9
PIM: Reese Johnson - 32
Plus/Minus: Reese Johnson - +7

Wins: Cale Morris, Matt Tomkins,
Collin Delia, Ivan Nalimov - 2
GAA: Cale Morris - 1.71
Save Percentage: Cale Morris - .956

10

39
61
1"
26
57
79
41
49
58
82
14
48
53
54
15
52
62
67
73
75
78
84
43
55
56
63
74
76
31
33
42
46
47
51
59
60
68
70
80
90

90
31
70
80
33
60

Road Stats

Player GP G A PTS +/- Shots PIM
Dylan McLaughlin 15 5 7 12 -8 25 0
Chad Yetman 7 1 5 6 5 10 0
Cody Franson 11 1 4 5 -2 25 8
Evan Barratt 13 2 3 5 3 18 14
Chris Wilkie 1 3 2 5 1 23 17
D.J. Busdeker 13 3 2 5 73 2
Isaak Phillips 14 0 4 4 -1 16 12
Mitch Fossier "1 3 1 4 -6 16 4
MacKenzie Entwistle9 1 3 4 -4 1 2
Josiah Slavin 9 2 2 4 1 10 0
Garrett Mitchell 13 2 1 3 -7 16 13
Wyatt Kalynuk 3 0 3 3 -1 6 4
Michal Teply 1 0 3 3 2 22 6
Anton Lindholm 0 1 2 3 -4 15 0
Carson Gicewicz 7 0o 2 2 2 4 6
Reese Johnson 8 1 1 2 -3 9 8
Cole Moberg 1 1 1 2 1 16 8
Matej Chalupa 1 2 0 2 -3 23 0
Brandon Pirri 1 2 0 2 -1 4 0
Alec Regula 8 1 1 2 -3 16 6
Brad Morrison 1 2 0 2 2 2 0
Andrei Altypbarmakian 13 0 2 2 -5 17 28
Chad Krys 2 0o 1 1 -4 4 0
Cliff Watson 5 0o 1 1 -5 8 2
Dmitri Osipov 11 1 0 1 -4 14 20
Michael Krutil 8 0o 1 1 -1 8 4
Nicolas Beaudin 3 0 1 1 -4 7 0
Tim Soderlund 0 0 1 1 5 9 2
Cale Morris 4 0 0 O 0 0 0
Scott Darling 1 0 0 O 0 O 0
Gabriel Gagne 4 1 0 O 2 7 0
Lucas Carlsson 1 0O 0 O 0 4 2
John Quennevile 6 0 0 0 0 12 6
lan Mitchell 3 0 0 O -3 6 0
Mikael Hakkarainen 1 0o 0 O 101 0
Collin Delia 1 0 0 O 0 o0 0
Riley McKay 5 0 0 0 -3 5 8
Ivan Nalimov 3 0 0 O 0 0 0
Tom Aubrun 2 0 0 O 0 0 0
Matt Tomkins 5 0 0 O 0 o0 0
Player GP MIN WL T SPC GAA GA Svs
Matt Tomkins 5 312 3 1 1 0.933 250 13 182
CaleMorris 4 220 0 3 0 0.894 3.00 11 93
Ivan Nalimov 3 138 0 2 0 0.884 435 10 76
TomAubrun 2 117 0 2 0 0.855 462 9 53
Scott Darling 1 60 0 1 0 0815 500 5 22
Collin Delia 1 60 0 1 0O 0.800 6.00 6 24
2020-21 Road Record:
4-10-1-0

Road Leaders
Points: Dylan McLaughlin - 12
Goals: Dylan McLaughlin - 5
Assists: Dylan McLaughlin - 7
PIM: Andrei Altybarmakian - 28
Plus/Minus: Chad Yetman - +5

Wins: Matt Tomkins - 3
GAA: Matt Tomkins - 2.50

Save Percentage: Matt Tomkins - .933



Final Statistics for 2021, Month-By-Month

Rockford IceHogs Month-by-Month: February and March

Game Date Opponent Score _Record _IceHogs Goalie Game-Winning Goal Shots
1 Sat. Feb.6  vs. Chicago 4-5L  0-1-0-0 Matt Tomkins (31 saves) Rem Pitlick (CHI) 32/36
2 Tues. Feb.9  at Chicago 2-5L 0-2-0-0 Scott Darling (22 saves) Rem Pitlick (CHI) 25/27
3 Sat. Feb. 13 atlowa 2-30TL 0-2-1-0 Matt Tomkins (34 saves) Adam Beckman (IA) 30/37
4 Tues. Feb. 16 vs. Chicago 23L  0-31-0 Matt Tomkins (33 saves) Philip Tomasino (CHI) 39/36
5 Thurs. Feb. 18 vs. Grand Rapids 1-3L  0-4-1-0 Matt Tomkins (26 saves) Riley Barber (GR) 13/29
6 Mon. Feb. 22 vs. Cleveland 3-7L  0-51-0 Tomkins (17 svs)/Morris (13 svs) Trey Fix-Wolansky (CLE)  32/37
7 Tues. Feb. 23 vs. Cleveland 3-2W  1-51-0 Cale Morris (35 saves) Isaak Phillips 24/37
8 Sat. Feb. 27  at Cleveland 3-6L 1-6-1-0 Collin Delia (24 saves) Tyler Sikura (CLE) 30/30
1 Wed.Ma.3  vs. Grand Rapids 4-9L  0-1-0-0 Delia (23 svs)/Aubrun (17 svs)  Tyler Spezia (GR) 21/49
2 Sat.Mar.6  vs.lowa 3-2W  1-1-0-0 Collin Delia (35 saves) Cody Franson 19/37
3 Sun.Mar.7  vs.lowa 4-3 OTW 2-1-0-0 Collin Delia (27 saves) Andrei Altybarmakian 25/30
4 Thurs. Mar. 11 vs. Grand Rapids 1-3L  2-2-0-0 Matt Tomkins (29 saves) Kyle Criscuolo (GR) 18/32
5 Sat. Mar. 13 at Grand Rapids ~ 2-1 OTW 3-2-0-0 Matt Tomkins (42 saves) Dylan McLaughlin 22/43
6 Tues. Mar. 16 at Grand Rapids ~ 2-1 OTW 4-2-0-0 Matt Tomkins (46 saves) Dylan McLaughlin 22/47
7 Sun. Mar.21 vs. lowa 3-5L  4-3-0-0 Matt Tomkins (17 saves) Gabriel Dumont (1A) 36/22
8 Mon. Mar. 22 vs. lowa 6-1W  5-3-0-0 Cale Morris (38 saves) Chris Wilkie 27139
9 Sat. Mar. 27 at Chicago 3-6L 5-4-0-0 Ivan Nalimov (31 saves) Dominik Bokk (CHI) 26/37
10  Sun.Mar. 28 vs. Chicago 4-5L 5-5-0-0 Matt Tomkins (28 saves) Jamieson Rees (CHI) 24/33

Rockford IceHogs Month-by-Month: February and March

February, 2021 March, 2021
# Player GP G A PTS +/- PIM Shots |# Player GP G A PTS +/- PIM Shots
11 Cody Franson 8 0 4 4 -1 18 4 11 Cody Franson 9 4 6 10 4 23 0
26 Evan Barratt 8 1 3 4 0 17 6 74  Nicolas Beaudin 5 2 6 8 2 7 4
48  Wyatt Kalynuk 3 1 3 4 -1 8 0 39 Dylan McLaughlin 7 3 5 8 1 15 0
57  Chris Wilkie 7 3 1 4 0 12 2 57  Chris Wilkie 7 3 47 6 11 6
78  Brad Morrison 4 3 1 4 5 6 2 26  Evan Barratt 10 3 4 7 1 15 2
39 Dylan McLaughlin 7 0 3 3 5 7 2 52 Reese Johnson 7 3 3 6 6 8 18
41 Isaak Phillips 7 21 3 -1 8 4 48  Wyatt Kalynuk 5 1 5 6 0 6 6
49  Mitch Fossier 5 1 2 3 -1 8 0 84  AndreiAltybarmakian 7 2 3 5 -1 6 2
61 Chad Yetman 6 1 2 3 2 6 0 58 MacKenzie Entwiste 10 1 3 4 -4 13 4
75 Alec Regula 8 2 1 3 -1 14 8 73  Brandon Pirri 2 2 13 2 4 0
76  Tim Soderlund 7 0 3 3 2 7 0 67 Matej Chalupa 10 2 1 3 -3 20 0
43  Chad Krys 6 0 2 2 5 11 0 41 Isaak Phillips 8 0 3 3 1 15 4
58 MacKenzie Entwiste 4 1 1 2 -4 10 0 79 D.J. Busdeker 9 2 0 2 6 13 2
67 Matej Chalupa 7 2 0 2 2 8 2 76  Tim Soderlund 8 0 2 2 6 8 2
79 D.J. Busdeker 2 11 2 -3 4 0 46  Lucas Carlsson 5 1.1 2 2 7 4
84  Andrei Altybarmakian 8 1 1 2 1 12 17 14 Garrett Mitchell 0 1 1 2 -4 16 4
14 Garrett Mitchell 7 0 11 5 7 9 82  Josiah Slavin 1 1.0 1 -3 2 0
47 John Quenneville 7 1 01 -2 20 17 78  Brad Morrison 2 011 1 3 0
62 Cole Moberg 5 0 1 1 2 6 6 68 Riley McKay 7 0 11 -1 4 14
74 Nicolas Beaudin 1.0 11 0o 2 0 63  Michael Krutil 5 0 11 -4 1 6
31 Cale Morris 2 0 0O 0o 0 0 62 Cole Moberg 4 0 1 1 -3 6 0
33  Scott Darling 1 000 0o 0 0 56  Dmitri Osipov 5 0 1 1 -4 3 5
42  Gabriel Gagne 5 0 00 5 9 2 53  Michal Teply 4 0 1 1 1 6 0
52 Reese Johnson 1 0 0 O 0 1 2 51 lan Mitchell 2 011 -1 3 0
53  Michal Teply 1 0 0 O 12 0 49  Mitch Fossier 7 0 11 5 4 2
56  Dmitri Osipov 6 0 0O 4 6 " 47 John Quenneville 4 0 11 0 4 6
59  Mikael Hakkarainen 5 0 00 0 5 2 90 Matt Tomkins 5 0 00 0o 0 0
60 Collin Delia 1 0 0 O 0o 0 0 80 Tom Aubrun 1 0 0 0 0o o0 0
63  Michael Krutil 6 0 0 O 5 6 0 75 Alec Regula 3 000 1 3 2
68 Riley McKay 3 000 2 8 5 70  Ivan Nalimov 1 000 0o o0 0
90 Matt Tomkins 5 0 00 0o 0 0 61 Chad Yetman 4 00O 11 0
60 Collin Delia 3 000 0o 0 0
59  Mikael Hakkarainen 1 0 0 O 1 0 0
55  Cliff Watson 2 00O 0o 1 2
54  Anton Lindholm 5 0 00 5 5 0
42  Gabriel Gagne 2 1 00 -1 5 0
31 Cale Morris 17 0 0 O 0o 0 0

# Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV% # Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV%
31 Cale Morris 2 100 80 3 225 941 31 Cale Morris 1 100 60 1 1.00 974
90 Matt Tomkins 5 0 4 0 280 19 4.07 .881 90 Matt Tomkins 5 23 0 29 14 2.85 .920
33 Scott Darling 1 010 60 5 500 .815 80 Tom Aubrun 1 000 32 2 375 .895
60 Collin Delia 1 011 60 6 6.00 .800 60 Collin Delia 3 210 149 12 4.83 .876

70 Ivan Nalimov 1 010 60 6 6.00 .838

1"



Final Statistics for 2021, Month-By-Month

Rockford IceHogs Month-by-Month: April and May

Game Date Opponent Score _Record _IceHogs Goalie Game-Winning Goal Shots
1 Sat. Apr. 3 at Chicago 2-4L 0-1-0-0 Cale Morris (31 saves) Tanner Jeannot (CHI) 33/35
2 Wed. Apr. 7 vs. Chicago 4-3W  1-1-0-0 Matt Tomkins (30 saves) Brandon Pirri 17133
3 Tues. Apr. 13 atlowa 1-4L 1-2-0-0 Cale Morris (29 saves) Will Bitten (IA) 28/33
4 Sat. Apr.17  vs. Chicago 4-3 SOW 2-2-0-0 Ivan Nalimov (23 saves) Tim Soderlund (Shootout) 41/26
5 Fri. Apr. 23 at lowa 3-2L 2-3-0-0 Cale Morris (24 saves) Brandon Duhaime (IA) 29/27
6 Sat. Apr.24  atlowa 53W  3-3-0-0 Ivan Nalimov (36 saves) Dylan McLaughlin 29/39
7 Wed. Apr. 28  at Grand Rapids ~ 2-3L 3-4-0-0 Morris (9 svs)/ Nalimov (9 svs) Gregor MacLeod (GR) 22/21

1 Sat. May 1 vs. Grand Rapids 3-2W  1-0-0-0 Ivan Nalimov (17 saves) Alec Regula 2519
2 Mon.May 3  at Grand Rapids ~ 3-2 SOW 2-0-0-0 Matt Tomkins (24 saves) Cody Franson (Shootout) 39/26
3 Fri. May 7 at lowa 1-6L 2-1-0-0 Matt Tomkins (36 saves) Hunter Jones (26 saves) 27/42
4 Sun.May9 vs.lowa 0-2L  2-2-0-0 Matt Tomkins (29 saves) Hunter Jones (35 saves)  35/31

5 Mon. May 10  at Chicago 56L 2-3-0-0 Tom Aubrun (25 saves) Beck Warm (23 saves) 28/31

6 Fri. May 14 vs. Chicago 41W  3-3-0-0 Matt Tomkins (36 saves) Beck Warm (20 saves) 24/37
7 Sat. May 15 at Chicago 1-3L 3-4-0-0 Tom Aubrun (28 saves) Antoine Bibeau (27 saves)  28/31

Rockford IceHogs Month-by-Month: April and May

April, 2021 May, 2021

# Player GP G A PTS +/- PIM Shots |# Player GP G A PTS +/- PIM Shots
39 Dylan McLaughlin 7 3 3 6 0 9 0 39 Dylan McLaughlin 7 2 3 5 2 16 0
79 D.J. Busdeker 7 2 4 6 3 20 0 53  Michal Teply 7 0 4 4 2 9 2
58 MacKenzie Entwiste 7 2 3 5 -1 10 4 61 Chad Yetman 5 1 3 4 5 7 0
82  Josiah Slavin 7 2 3 5 3 7 2 49  Mitch Fossier 4 3 0 3 -3 10 0
73  Brandon Pirri 2 3 1 4 3 10 0 56  Dmitri Osipov 7 1 2 3 19 1
11 Cody Franson 5 0 3 3 2 10 6 73  Brandon Pirri 3 3 0 3 3 14 0
14 Garrett Mitchell 6 2 0 2 0 6 24 84  AndreiAltybarmakian 7 1 2 3 3 1 13
52 Reese Johnson 6 1 1 2 2 8 18 26  Evan Barratt 3 11 2 2 5 5
54  Anton Lindholm 4 0 2 2 0 6 0 41 Isaak Phillips 6 0 2 2 4 4 0
56  Dmitri Osipov 4 1 1 2 -1 6 7 62 Cole Moberg 7 11 2 112 8
84  Andrei Altybarmakian 7 1 1 2 4 11 2 67 Matej Chalupa 5 0 2 2 3 14 0
15 Carson Gicewicz 3 0 11 12 0 79 D.J. Busdeker 6 0 2 2 -4 13 7
26 Evan Barratt 6 0 1 1 2 6 5 15  Carson Gicewicz 8 0 1 1 0 6 8
41 Isaak Phillips 7 0 11 79 6 54  Anton Lindholm 7 1.0 1 -4 8 2
46  Lucas Carlsson 2 011 0 4 0 55  Cliff Watson 6 0 1 1 83 12 0
49  Mitch Fossier 3 10 1 0o 2 4 57  Chris Wilkie 5 1 0 1 0 8 0
57  Chris Wilkie 3 10 1 0 5 15 58 MacKenzie Entwiste 1 0 1 1 12 0
62  Cole Moberg 6 0 1 1 4 8 0 63  Michael Krutil 4 0 1 1 0o 2 0
63  Michael Krutil 5 0 1 1 3 6 0 75 Alec Regula 1 1.0 1 0o 1 2
74 Nicolas Beaudin 3 0 11 2 6 0 82  Josiah Slavin 7 0 11 0 9 6
31 Cale Morris 4 0 0 O 0o 0 0 11 Cody Franson 4 0 0O 0 16 2
47 John Quenneville 4 000 2 5 0 14 Garrett Mitchell 6 0 0 O -5 6 7
51 lan Mitchell 3 000 0 6 0 52 Reese Johnson 4 0 0O 0 5 2
53  Michal Teply 6 00O 3 14 4 68 Riley McKay 2 00O 1.0 6
61 Chad Yetman 1 0 0 O [V 0 70 Ivan Nalimov 1 00O 0o 0 0
67 Matej Chalupa 5 0 0 0 2 9 0 76  Tim Soderlund 5 0 0 0 -3 6 0
70  Ivan Nalimov 3 000 0o 0 0 80 Tom Aubrun 2 000 0o 0 0
75 Alec Regula 4 0 0 O 19 0 90 Matt Tomkins 4 0 0 O 0o 0 0
76  Tim Soderlund 3 000 3 4 0

90 Matt Tomkins 1 0 0 O 0o o0 0

# Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV% # Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV%
70 Ivan Nalimov 3 210 11 7 298 .907 70 lvan Nalimov 1 10 0 60 2 200 .895
31 Cale Morris 4 03 0 220 11 3.00 .894 90 Matt Tomkins 4 2 2 0 243 11 272 919
90 Matt Tomkins 1 10 0 60 3 3.00 .909 80 Tom Aubrun 2 020 116 9 4.66 .855
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Final Statistics for 2021, vs. Opponents

Game Date Opponent Score Record  IceHogs Goalie Game-Winning Goal Shots

1 Sat. Feb.6  vs. Chicago 4-5L 0-1-0-0 Matt Tomkins (31 saves) Rem Pitlick (CHI) 32/36

2 Tues. Feb.9  at Chicago 2-5L 0-2-0-0 Scott Darling (22 saves) Rem Pitlick (CHI) 25/27

3 Tues. Feb. 16 vs. Chicago 2-3L 0-3-0-0 Matt Tomkins (33 saves) Philip Tomasino (CHI) 39/36

4 Sat. Mar. 27 at Chicago 36L 0-4-0-0 Ivan Nalimov (31 saves) Dominik Bokk (CHI) 26/37

5 Sun. Mar. 28 vs. Chicago 4-5L 0-5-0-0 Matt Tomkins (28 saves) Jamieson Rees (CHI) 24/33

6 Sat. Apr. 3 at Chicago 2-4L 0-6-0-0 Cale Morris (31 saves) Tanner Jeannot (CHI) 33/35

7 Wed. Apr. 7  vs. Chicago 4-3W  1-6-0-0 Matt Tomkins (30 saves) Brandon Pirri 17133

8 Sat. Apr.17  vs. Chicago 4-3 SOW 2-6-0-0 Ivan Nalimov (23 saves) Tim Soderlund (Shootout) 41/26

9 Mon. May 10  at Chicago 56L 2-7-0-0 Tom Aubrun (25 saves) Beck Warm (23 saves) 28/31

10 Fri. May 14 vs. Chicago 41W  3-7-0-0 Matt Tomkins (36 saves) Beck Warm (20 saves) 24/37

1 Sat. May 15 at Chicago 1-3L 3-8-0-0 Tom Aubrun (28 saves) Antoine Bibeau (27 saves)  28/31

1 Mon. Feb. 22 vs. Cleveland 3-7L 0-1-0-0 Tomkins (17 svs)/Morris (13 svs) Trey Fix-Wolansky (CLE)  32/37

2 Tues. Feb. 23 vs. Cleveland 3-2W  1-1-0-0 Cale Morris (35 saves) Isaak Phillips 24/37

3 Sat. Feb. 27  at Cleveland 36L 1-2-0-0 Collin Delia (24 saves) Tyler Sikura (CLE) 30/30

1 Thurs. Feb. 18 vs. Grand Rapids 1-3 L 0-1-0-0 Matt Tomkins (26 saves) Riley Barber (GR) 13129

2 Wed.Ma.3  vs. Grand Rapids 4-9L 0-2-0-0 Delia (23 svs)/Aubrun (17 svs)  Tyler Spezia (GR) 21/49

3 Thurs. Mar. 11 vs. Grand Rapids 1-3 L 0-3-0-0 Matt Tomkins (29 saves) Kyle Criscuolo (GR) 18132

4 Sat. Mar. 13 at Grand Rapids ~ 2-1 OTW 1-3-0-0 Matt Tomkins (42 saves) Dylan McLaughlin 22/43

5 Tues. Mar. 16 at Grand Rapids ~ 2-1 OTW 2-3-0-0 Matt Tomkins (46 saves) Dylan McLaughlin 22/47

6 Wed. Apr. 28  at Grand Rapids ~ 2-3L 2-4-0-0 Morris (9 svs)/ Nalimov (9 svs) Gregor MacLeod (GR) 22/21

7 Sat. May 1 vs. Grand Rapids 3-2W  3-4-0-0 Ivan Nalimov (17 saves) Alec Regula 2519

8 Mon.May 3  at Grand Rapids ~ 3-2 SOW 4-4-0-0 Matt Tomkins (24 saves) Cody Franson (Shootout) 39/26

1 Sat. Feb. 13 atlowa 2-30TL 0-0-1-0 Matt Tomkins (34 saves) Adam Beckman (IA) 30/37

2 Sat.Mar.6  vs.lowa 3-2W  1-0-1-0 Collin Delia (35 saves) Cody Franson 19137

3 Sun.Mar.7  vs.lowa 4-3 OTW 2-0-1-0 Collin Delia (27 saves) Andrei Altybarmakian 25/30

4 Sun. Mar.21 vs. lowa 3-5L  21-1-0 Matt Tomkins (17 saves) Gabriel Dumont (1A) 36/22

5 Mon. Mar. 22 vs. lowa 6-1W  3-1-1-0 Cale Morris (38 saves) Chris Wilkie 27139

6 Tues. Apr. 13 atlowa 1-4L 3-2-1-0 Cale Morris (29 saves) Will Bitten (IA) 28/33

7 Fri. Apr. 23 at lowa 3-2L 3-3-1-0 Cale Morris (24 saves) Brandon Duhaime (1A) 29/27

8 Sat. Apr.24  atlowa 5-3W  4-3-1-0 Ivan Nalimov (36 saves) Dylan McLaughlin 29/39

9 Fri. May 7 at lowa 1-6L 4-4-1-0 Matt Tomkins (36 saves) Hunter Jones (26 saves) 27/42

10  Sun.May9 vs.lowa 0-2L  4-51-0 Matt Tomkins (29 saves) Hunter Jones (35 saves)  35/31
2021 Team Leaders vs. Opponents

vs. Chicago (3-7-0-0) vs. Grand Rapids (4-4-0-0)

Points: Dylan McLaughlin, D.J. Busdeker - 8 Points: Dylan McLaughlin - 7

Goals: Brandon Pirri - 5 Goals: Dylan McLaughlin - 4

Assists: D.J. Busdeker - 7 Assists: Dylan McLaughlin, Andrei

PIM: Garrett Mitchell - 26 Altybarmakian, Cody Franson - 3

Wins: Matt Tomkins - 2 PIM: Riley McKay - 12

Goals Against Average: Cale Morris - 3.05 Wins: Matt Tomkins - 3

Save Percentage: Cale Morris - .912 Goals Against Average: Matt Tomkins - 1.77

Save Percentage: Cale Morris - .949

vs. Cleveland (1-2-0-0) vs. lowa (4-5-1-0)

Points: Evan Barratt, Tim Soderlund - 3 Points: Cody Franson, Nicolas Beaudin, Reese

Goals: Evan Barratt, MacKenzie Entwistle, Mitch  Johnson, Dylan McLaughlin - 6

Fossier, Isaak Phillips, Andrei Altybarmakian, Goals: Cody Franson, Chris Wilkie, D.J.

Matej Chalupa, Brad Morrison, Alec Regula, Busdeker, Garrett Mitchell - 3

Chris Wilkie - 1 Assists: Dylan McLaughlin - 5

Assists: Tim Soderlund - 3 PIM: Reese Johnson - 20

PIM: John Quenneville - 9 Wins: Collin Delia - 2

Wins: Cale Morris - 1 Goals Against Average: Cale Morris - 2.35

Goals Against Average: Cale Morris - 2.25 Save Percentage: Cale Morris - .929

Save Percentage: Cale Morris - .941
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Game Date Opponent Score

1 Sat. Feb. 6 vs. Chicago 4-5L 0-1-0-0
2 Tues. Feb.9  at Chicago 2-5L 0-2-0-0
3 Tues. Feb. 16 vs. Chicago 2-3L 0-3-0-0
4 Sat. Mar. 27 at Chicago 3-6L 0-4-0-0
5 Sun. Mar. 28  vs. Chicago 4-5L 0-5-0-0
6 Sat. Apr. 3 at Chicago 2-4L 0-6-0-0
7 Wed. Apr. 7  vs. Chicago 4-3W  1-6-0-0
8 Sat. Apr. 17 vs. Chicago 4-3 SOW 2-6-0-0
9 Mon. May 10  at Chicago 56L 2-7-0-0
10 Fri. May 14 vs. Chicago 41W  3-7-0-0
1 Sat. May 15 at Chicago 1-3L 3-8-0-0

Final Statistics for 2021, vs. Chicago

Head to Head Record 2020-21 Regular Season

Rockford 3-8-0-0 Chicago 8-2-0-1

Last 5 Years Record Between Teams
Rockford 25-27-4-0 Chicago 31-16-5-4

All-Time Record vs. Chicago
77-65-10-4

Rockford vs. Chicago: Last 5 Years record at Rockford

Rockford 15-12-1-0 Chicago 13-10-2-3

Rockford vs. Chicago: Last 5 Years record at Chicago
Rockford 10-15-3-0 Chicago 18-6-3-1

Rockford IceHogs vs. Chicago Wolves: Season Series
Record IceHogs Goalie

Rockford IceHogs

#

39
79
57
1"
73
26
48
82
84
58
67
62
56
41
49
52
61
46
53
54
47
74
15
63
43
14
51
78
75
55
80
33
42
59
68
31
70
76
90

31
90
70
80
33

Player GP
Dylan McLaughlin "

D.J. Busdeker 10
Chris Wilkie

Cody Franson
Brandon Pirri
Evan Barratt
Wyatt Kalynuk
Josiah Slavin
Andrei Altybarmakian
MacKenzie Entwistle
Matej Chalupa
Cole Moberg
Dmitry Osipov
Isaak Phillips
Mitchell Fossier
Reese Johnson
Chad Yetman
Lucas Carlsson
Michal Teply
Anton Lindholm
John Quenneville
Nicolas Beaudin
Carson Gicewicz
Michael Krutil
Chad Krys
Garrett Mitchell
lan Mitchell

Brad Morrison
Alec Regula

Cliff Watson

Tom Aubrun
Scott Darling
Gabriel Gagne
Mikael Hakkarainen
Riley McKay
Cale Morris

Ilvan Nalimov
Tim Soderlund
Matt Tomkins
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Goaltender
Cale Morris
Matt Tomkins
Ivan Nalimov
Tom Aubrun
Scott Darling
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59:02 3
295:03 17
124:09 9
116:26 9
60:00 5

Game-Winning Goal

Shots

PIM +/-
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3.05
3.46
4.35
4.64
5.00

2
8
4
-1
2
2
3
1
0
2
1
1
-1
0
6
1
2
2
0
4
-1
y
y
b
-4
-
0
2
3
-1
0
0
-1
-1
3
0
0
7
0

GA GAA SV%

0.912
0.903
0.857
0.855
0.815
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35
33
40
31
30

Matt Tomkins (31 saves)
Scott Darling (22 saves)
Matt Tomkins (33 saves)
Ivan Nalimov (31 saves)
Matt Tomkins (28 saves)
Cale Morris (31 saves)
Matt Tomkins (30 saves)
Ivan Nalimov (23 saves)
Tom Aubrun (25 saves)
Matt Tomkins (36 saves)
Tom Aubrun (28 saves)

Rem Pitlick (CHI)
Rem Pitlick (CHI)
Philip Tomasino (CHI)
Dominik Bokk (CHI)

Jamieson Rees (CHI)
Tanner Jeannot (CHI)
Brandon Pirri
Tim Soderlund (Shootout) ~ 41/26
Beck Warm (23 saves)
Beck Warm (20 saves)
Antoine Bibeau (27 saves)  28/31

Rockford IceHogs vs Chicago Wolves: Head To Head Stats
Chicago Wolves

# Player

50  Phil Tomasino

10  Tanner Jeannot

25 Tommy Novak

26  Jamieson Rees

7 David Cotton

29  Dominik Bokk

14  Sean Malone

6 Ryan Suzuki

8 Max Lajoie

5 David Warsofsky

13 Seth Jarvis

9 Anthony Richard

4 Joey Keane

15 Rem Pitlick

3 Cole Smith

39 Jeremy Davies

22 Marc Del Gaizo

24  Josh Healey

20 Cavan Fitzgerald

23 David Gust

44 Brandon Hickey

46  Frederic Allard

49  Luke Evangelista

12  Stelio Mattheos

27  Sheldon Rempal

47  Alexandre Carrier

43  Patrick Harper

52  Matt Murphy

53  Zach Solow

35 Antoine Bibeau

21 Matt Boudens

40 Devin Cooley

42  Lukas Craggs

54  Diego Cuglietta

31 Jeremy Helvig

33  Connor Ingram

32  Tyler Lewington

48  Joakim Ryan

17  Drew Shore

18  Spencer Smallman

30 Beck Warm
Goaltender GP W
Antoine Bibeau 2 2
Connor Ingram 1 0
X Devin Cooley 2 2
Jeremy Helvig 2 2
Beck Warm 4 2
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120:00
65:00

120:00
119:46
237:52

32/36
25127
39/36
26/37
24/33
33/35
17133

28/31
24137

PTS PIM +/-
12 0 6
10 1 5
10 4 3
8 2 4
6 2 2
6 2 1
6 7 1
5 0 -2
5 20 -2
5 6 5
4 2 3
4 10 -1
4 12 1
3 0 3
3 0 -2
3 4 2
3 0 0
3 13 2
2 1 8
2 2 -2
2 0 2
2 4 -5
2 2 0
2 4 2
2 2 -1
1 0 1
1 0 -2
1 2 1
1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 2 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 4 2
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 -1
0 0 0
GA GAA SV%
4 200 0.926
3 277 0.925
6 3.00 0.895
6 3.01 0.895
15 3.78 0.861



Final Statistics for 2021, vs. Cleveland

Head to Head Record 2020-21 Regular Season

Rockford 1-2-0-0 Cleveland 2-1-0-0

All-Time Record vs. Cleveland
38-41-3-1

Last 5 Years Record Between Teams
Rockford 10-16-0-1 Cleveland 17-8-1-1

]

Rockford vs. Cleveland: Last 5 Years record at Rockford ]]

Rockford 7-7-0-0 Cleveland 7-5-1-1

Rockford vs. Cleveland: Last 5 Years record at Cleveland

Rockford 3-9-0-1 Cleveland 10-3-0-0

Rockford IceHogs vs. Cleveland Monsters: Season Series

Game Date Opponent Score Record  IceHogs Goalie Game-Winning Goal Shots
1 Mon. Feb. 22 vs. Cleveland 37L  0-1-0-0 Tomkins (17 svs)/Morris (13 svs) Trey Fix-Wolansky (CLE)  32/37
2 Tues. Feb. 23 vs. Cleveland 3-2W  1-1-0-0 Cale Morris (35 saves) Isaak Phillips 24/37
3 Sat. Feb. 27  at Cleveland 3-6L 1-2-0-0 Collin Delia (24 saves) Tyler Sikura (CLE) 30/30

Rockford IceHogs vs Cleveland Monsters: Head To Head Stats

Rockford IceHogs

# Player GP G A PTS PIM +/-
26  Evan Barratt 3 1 2 3 2 3
76  Tim Soderlund 2 0 3 3 0 3
58 MacKenzie Entwistle 3 1 1 2 0 -2
49  Mitchell Fossier 3 1 1 2 0 -1
41 Isaak Phillips 3 1 1 2 2 -1
48  Wyatt Kalynuk 1 0o 2 2 0 0
84  Andrei Altybarmakian 3 1 0 1 0 3
67 Matej Chalupa 2 1 0 1 0 -1
78  Brad Morrison 2 1 0 1 0 1
75 Alec Regula 3 1 0 1 4 2
57  Chris Wilkie 3 1 0 1 2 -1
74 Nicolas Beaudin 1 0 1 1 0 0
11 Cody Franson 3 0 1 1 0 3
39 Dylan McLaughlin 2 0 1 1 0 -1
60 Collin Delia 1 0o o0 0 0 0
42  Gabriel Gagne 2 0 0 0 0 -5
59 Mikael Hakkarainen 2 0 0 0 0 1
52 Reese Johnson 1 0 0 0 2 0
63  Michael Krutil 2 0o o 0 0 -4
43  Chad Krys 1 0o o 0 0 0
14 Garrett Mitchell 3 0 0 0 2 -2
62 Cole Moberg 3 0 0 0 4 2
31 Cale Morris 2 0 0 0 0 0
56  Dmitry Osipov 2 0 0 0 0 -3
47 John Quenneville 3 0 0 0 9 -2
90  Matt Tomkins 1 0 0 0 0 0
61 Chad Yetman 1 0 0 0 0 0

# Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV%
31 Cale Morris 2 100 795 3 225 0941
60 Collin Delia 1 01 0 5953 6 6.01 0.800
90 Matt Tomkins 1 0 1 0 4000 6 900 0739
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39
80
35

Cleveland Monsters
# Player

64  Trey Fix-Wolansky
17  Carson Meyer

16 Tyler Sikura

90 Nathan Gerbe

10 Evan Polei

20  Justin Scott

40 Wyatt Newpower
18 Dillon Simpson

28 Zac Dalpe

5 Connor McDonald
44  Brett Gallant

29  Zach Jordan

36  Nick Lappin

7 Gavin Bayreuther
22 Jake Christiansen
25 Brandon Fortunato
14 Adam Helewka

80 Matiss Kivlenieks
72 Ryan Maclnnis

2 Andrew Peeke

26 Thomas Schemitsch
39 Brad Thiessen

35  Veini Vehvildinen
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Goaltender L
0 0 60:00 3 3.00 0.906
0
1

Brad Thiessen
Matiss Kivlenieks
Veini Vehvildinen

0 60:00 3 3.00 0.900
0 5859 3 3.05 0875
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Final Statistics for 2021, vs. Grand Rapids

Head to Head Record 2020-21 Regular Season

Rockford 4-4-0-0 Grand Rapids 4-1-2-1

All-Time Record vs. Grand Rapids

Last 5 Years Record Between Teams

57-43-5-4

Rockford 25-22-1-0 Grand Rapids 23-13-6-6

Rockford vs. Grand Rapids: Last 5 Years record at Rockford
Rockford 15-9-0-0 Grand Rapids 9-10-2-3

Rockford vs. Grand Rapids: Last 5 Years record at Grand Rapids
Rockford 10-13-1-0 Grand Rapids 14-3-4-3

Rockford IceHogs vs. Grand Rapids Griffins: Season Series

Game Date Opponent Score Record  IceHogs Goalie Game-Winning Goal Shots
1 Thurs. Feb. 18 vs. Grand Rapids 1-3L  0-1-0-0 Matt Tomkins (26 saves) Riley Barber (GR) 13/29
2 Wed.Ma.3  vs. Grand Rapids 4-9L  0-2-0-0 Delia (23 svs)/Aubrun (17 svs)  Tyler Spezia (GR) 21/49
3 Thurs. Mar. 11 vs. Grand Rapids 1-3L  0-3-0-0 Matt Tomkins (29 saves) Kyle Criscuolo (GR) 18/32
4 Sat. Mar. 13 at Grand Rapids ~ 2-1 OTW 1-3-0-0 Matt Tomkins (42 saves) Dylan McLaughlin 22/43
5 Tues. Mar. 16 at Grand Rapids ~ 2-1 OTW 2-3-0-0 Matt Tomkins (46 saves) Dylan McLaughlin 22/47
6 Wed. Apr. 28 at Grand Rapids 2-3L  2-4-0-0 Morris (9 svs)/ Nalimov (9 svs) Gregor MacLeod (GR) 22/21
7 Sat. May 1 vs. Grand Rapids 3-2W  3-4-0-0 Ivan Nalimov (17 saves) Alec Regula 2519
8 Mon.May 3 at Grand Rapids ~ 3-2 SOW 4-4-0-0 Matt Tomkins (24 saves) Cody Franson (Shootout) ~ 39/26
Rockford IceHogs vs Grand Rapids Griffins: Head To Head Stats
Rockford IceHogs Grand Rapids Griffins
# Player GP G A PTS PIM +/- # Player GP G A PTS PIM +/-
39 Dylan McLaughlin 7 4 3 7 2 0 22 Chase Pearson 8 4 4 8 0 6
73  Brandon Pirri 2 3 0 3 0 -2 11 Riley Barber 8 5 1 6 9 3
26 Evan Barratt 8 1 2 3 4 -4 17  Taro Hirose 8 1 4 5 0 4
84  Andrei Altybarmakian 7 0o 3 3 4 -3 51 Kyle Criscuolo 6 2 2 4 0 -1
11 Cody Franson 8 0o 3 3 4 0 21 Max Humitz 4 2 2 4 2 3
75 Alec Regula 6 2 0 2 4 1 15 Turner Elson 8 1 3 4 2 2
67 Matej Chalupa 8 1 1 2 0 1 52  Dylan Mclirath 8 0 4 4 2 4
61 Chad Yetman 4 1 1 2 0 1 32 Tyler Spezia 5 2 1 3 0 1
74 Nicolas Beaudin 1 0o 2 2 0 -1 2 Joe Hicketts 8 0 3 3 0 2
58 MacKenzie Entwistle 7 0o 2 2 0 -6 54  Givani Smith 8 0 3 3 6 -1
48  Wyatt Kalynuk 1 0o 2 2 0 -1 45  Patrick Curry 6 2 0 2 2 2
79 D.J. Busdeker 5 1 0 1 0 -1 10  Gregor MacLeod 4 1 1 2 4 2
46  Lucas Carlsson 1 1 0 1 0 -2 44 Dennis Cholowski 5 0o 2 2 4 0
49  Mitchell Fossier 4 1 0 1 2 -2 8 Troy Loggins 6 0o 2 2 0 1
42  Gabriel Gagne 2 1 0 1 0 -1 55 Donovan Sebrango 8 0o 2 2 12 3
57  Chris Wilkie 6 1 0 1 4 0 18  Brian Lashoff 5 1 0 1 2 4
63 Michael Krutil 5 0 1 1 6 -3 27  Michael Rasmussen 1 1 0 1 0 1
43  Chad Krys 1 0o 1 1 0 0 65 Dominik Shine 8 1 0 1 0 3
68 Riley McKay 4 0 1 1 12 1 23 Dominic Turgeon 7 1 0 1 0 0
14 Garrett Mitchell 6 0 1 1 2 -2 16  Charle-Edouard D’Astous 1 0 1 1 0 2
56  Dmitry Osipov 7 0 1 1 9 -5 5 Gustav Lindstrom 4 0 1 1 4 1
41  |saak Phillips 8 0 1 1 4 -3 41 Jared Mclsaac 3 0 1 1 0 1
47 John Quenneville 2 0 1 1 2 -3 38 Hayden Verbeek 2 0 1 1 0 2
76  Tim Soderlund 7 0 1 1 0 -7 33 Kevin Boyle 5 0 0 0 0 0
53  Michal Teply 4 0o 1 1 0 -1 20 Tory Dello 3 0 0 0 6 3
80 Tom Aubrun 1 0 0 0 0 0 36 Kaden Fulcher 1 0 0 0 0 0
60 Collin Delia 1 0 0 0 0 0 29  Albin Grewe 2 0 0 0 2 0
15 Carson Gicewicz 3 0 0 0 0 -1 25  Patrick Holway 2 0 0 0 0 0
59  Mikael Hakkarainen 1 0 0 0 2 0 14 Jarid Lukosevicius 5 0 0 0 0 1
52 Reese Johnson 4 0 0 0 6 1 35 PatNagle 1 0 0 0 0 0
54  Anton Lindholm 4 0 0 0 0 -3 31  Calvin Pickard 1 0 0 0 0 0
62 Cole Moberg 4 0 0 0 0 -3 37  Evgeny Svechnikov 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Cale Morris 1 0 0 0 0 0
78  Brad Morrison 1 0 0 0 0 0
70  Ivan Nalimov 2 0 0 0 0 0
82  Josiah Slavin 3 0 0 0 0 -1
90 Matt Tomkins 5 0 0 0 0 0
55  Cliff Watson 3 0o 0 0 2 0
# Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV% # Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV%
90 Matt Tomkins 5 3 2 0 304239 177 0.949 35 Pat Nagle 1 1 0 0 60:00 1 1.00 0.944
70 Ivan Nalimov 2 110 7756 3 231 0897 36 KadenFulcher 1 0 0 1 6500 2 1.85 0.947
31 Cale Morris 1 0 0 O 40:00 2 3.00 0.818 31 CalvinPickard 1 0 0 1 60:19 2 1.99 0.909
80 Tom Aubrun 1 0 0 0 3142 2 379 0.895 33 Kevin Boyle 5 3 1 1 299:23 12 240 0.883
60 Collin Delia 1 0 1 0 2818 7 14.840.767
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Final Statistics for 2021, vs. lowa

Head to Head Record 2020-21 Regular Season
lowa 6-3-1-0

Last 5 Years Record Between Teams
Rockford 18-23-4-1

Rockford vs. lowa: Last 5 Years record at Rockford

Rockford 4-5-1-0

All-Time Record vs. lowa
39-29-5-3

Rockford 11-9-2-1

lowa 28-13-4-1

lowa 12-7-3-1

Rockford vs. lowa: Last 5 Years record at lowa

Rockford 7-14-2-0

lowa 16-6-1-0

Rockford IceHogs vs. lowa Wild: Season Series

Game Date Opponent Score Record  IceHogs Goalie Game-Winning Goal Shots
1 Sat. Feb. 13 atlowa 2-30TL 0-0-1-0 Matt Tomkins (34 saves) Adam Beckman (IA) 30/37
2 Sat.Mar.6  vs.lowa 3-2W  1-0-1-0 Collin Delia (35 saves) Cody Franson 19/37
3 Sun.Mar.7  vs.lowa 4-3 OTW 2-0-1-0 Collin Delia (27 saves) Andrei Altybarmakian 25/30
4 Sun. Mar.21 vs. lowa 3-5L 2110 Matt Tomkins (17 saves) Gabriel Dumont (1A) 36/22
5 Mon. Mar. 22 vs. lowa 6-1W  3-1-1-0 Cale Morris (38 saves) Chris Wilkie 27139
6 Tues. Apr. 13 atlowa 1-4L 3-2-1-0 Cale Morris (29 saves) Will Bitten (IA) 28/33
7 Fri. Apr. 23 at lowa 3-2L 3-3-1-0 Cale Morris (24 saves) Brandon Duhaime (IA) 29/27
8 Sat. Apr.24  atlowa 53W  4-3-1-0 Ivan Nalimov (36 saves) Dylan McLaughlin 29/39
9 Fri. May 7 at lowa 1-6L 4-4-1-0 Matt Tomkins (36 saves) Hunter Jones (26 saves) 27/42
10  Sun.May9 vs.lowa 0-2L  4-51-0 Matt Tomkins (29 saves) Hunter Jones (35 saves)  35/31

Rockford IceHogs vs lowa Wild: Head To Head Stats

Rockford IceHogs
# Player

11 Cody Franson

74  Nicolas Beaudin
52 Reese Johnson
39 Dylan McLaughlin
57  Chris Wilkie

84  Andrei Altybarmakian
58 MacKenzie Entwistle
79 D.J. Busdeker

14 Garrett Mitchell
78 Brad Morrison

49  Mitchell Fossier
41 Isaak Phillips

61 Chad Yetman

26 Evan Barratt

56  Dmitry Osipov

82  Josiah Slavin

54 Anton Lindholm
62 Cole Moberg

53  Michal Teply

67 Matej Chalupa

15  Carson Gicewicz
48  Wyatt Kalynuk

63  Michael Krutil

73  Brandon Pirri

76  Tim Soderlund

29 Madison Bowey
46  Lucas Carlsson
60 Collin Delia

42  Gabriel Gagne
59  Mikael Hakkarainen
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43  Chad Krys
68 Riley McKay
51  lan Mitchell

31 Cale Morris

70  Ivan Nalimov

47  John Quenneville
75 Alec Regula

90 Matt Tomkins

55  Cliff Watson
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# Goaltender GP WL
31 Cale Morris 3 12
60 Collin Delia 2 20
70 Ivan Nalimov 1 10
90 Matt Tomkins 4 0 3
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OT MIN GA
0 17844 7
0 12117 5
0 60:.00 3
1 239:55 15

PIM +-
6 -1
4 0
20 2
0o 3
17 3
1 A
4 0
7 A
14 -4
0o 3
4 0
4 1
0o 3
10 4
9 -
6 0
0 -2
2 2
4 0
0 5
8 -1
2 3
0 0
0 -2
0o 3
6 -2
2 2
0 0
0 0
0 1
0
702
0 A
0 0
0 0
4 0
2 A
0 0
0 =2

GAA SV%

2.35 0.929

247 0925

3.00 0.923

3.75 0.885
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lowa Wild

# Player

40  Gabriel Dumont
20 Gerry Mayhew
14 Will Bitten

23 Mason Shaw

43  Connor Dewar
12 Matt Boldy

18  Damien Giroux

2 Calen Addison
39  Turner Ottenbreit
21 Mitchell Chaffee
47  Louie Belpedio
55 Cody McLeod

11 Adam Beckman
16  Tyler Sheehy

41 Josh Atkinson

27 Ryan O'Rourke
22  Brandon Duhaime
44 Matt Bartkowski
36 Jarrett Burton

19  Joseph Cramarossa
15  Fedor Gordeev

9 Bryce Misley

29 Keaton Thompson
30 Dereck Baribeau
13 Daemon Hunt

92  Hunter Jones

8 Josh Maser

3 lan McCoshen

6 Mitch McLain

17  Dmitrii Sokolov
10  Nick Swaney

# Goaltender GP WL
30 Dereck Baribeau3 2 0
92 Hunter Jones 8 4 3
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PTS PIM +/-
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2 0
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GAA SV%
210 0.925
2.74 0.903



2021 Game-by-Game Summaries

2/6/21 Rockford 4 vs. Chicago 5
Defenseman Cody Franson picked up two
assists and defenseman Wyatt Kalynuk and
forward Chad Yetman added their first pro-
fessional goals, but the Rockford IceHogs
ell to the Chicago Wolves 5-4 on Opening
Day at BMO Harris Bank Center Saturday
afternoon. The IceHogs went an impressive
3-for-6 on the power play including a 3-for-3
start to the game.

2/9/21 Rockford 2 at Chicago 5

Forward D.J. Busdeker buried his first AHL
marker and forward Chris Wilkie added his
first professional goal in his pro debut, but
the Rockford IceHogs fell to the Chicago
Wolves 5-2 at Triphahn Ice Arena Tuesday
afternoon. The contest featured 63 com-
bined penalties and 15 power plays.

2/13/21 Rockford 2 at lowa 3 (OT)
Forward Brad Morrison netted both goals
and forward Chad Yetman added two as-
sists to help the Rockford IceHogs earn a
point in a 3-2 overtime loss to the lowa Wild
at Wells Fargo Arena Saturday evening.
Goaltender Matt Tomkins made 34 saves,
including a fantastic penalty-shot stop in
overtime.

2/16/21 Rockford 2 vs. Chicago 3
Forward Chris Wilkie and defenseman
Isaak Phillips scored 19 seconds apart in
the third period to pull the Rockford IceHogs
within a goal, but the Chicago Wolves held
on for a 3-2 win at BMO Harris Bank Center
Tuesday night.

2/18/21 Rockford 1 vs. Grand Rapids 3
Defenseman Alec Regula registered his first
professional goal in the second period, but
the Rockford IceHogs were held to 13 total
shots in the contest and the Grand Rapids
Griffins skated away with a 3-1 win at BMO
Harris Bank Center Thursday evening. With
the loss, the IceHogs’ season-opening win-
less skid hits a team-record five games.

2/22/21 Rockford 3 vs. Cleveland 7
Forward Mitch Fossier registered his first
pro goal and added an assist in a wild
high-scoring contest that saw the Cleveland
Monsters pull away from the Rockford
IceHogs 7-3 at BMO Harris Bank Center
Monday night. The IceHogs’ season-open-
ing winless skid reaches a team-record six
games.

2/23/21 Rockford 3 vs. Cleveland 2
Forward Evan Barratt scored his first
professional goal and goalie Cale Morris
records his first professional win to help

the Rockford IceHogs to a 3-2 comeback
victory over the Cleveland Monsters at BMO
Harris Bank Center Tuesday evening. The
victory snaps the IceHogs’ season-opening
six-game winless skid.

2/27/21 Rockford 3 at Cleveland 6
Defenseman Wyatt Kalynuk registered two
assists and forwards MacKenzie Entwistle,
Matej Chalupa, and defenseman Alec Re-
gula scored, but the Rockford IceHogs fell
to the Cleveland Monsters 6-3 at Rocket
Mortgage FieldHouse Saturday evening.

3/3/21 Rockford 4 vs. Grand Rapids 9
Forward Brandon Pirri scored twice and
defenseman Lucas Carlsson found the net
in their first games with the Rockford Ice-
Hogs his season and defensemen Nicolas
Beaudin and Wyatt Kalynuk each added
two assists in a 9-4 setback to the Grand
Rapids Griffins at BMO Harris Bank Center
Wednesday night. The IceHogs gave up a
team-record six goals in the second period.

3/6/21 Rockford 3 vs. lowa 2

Defensemen Cody Franson (two goals, one
assist) and Nicolas Beaudin (three assists)
recorded three-point games and Colin Delia
made 35 saves to send the Rockford Ice-
Hogs over the lowa Wild 3-2 at BMO Harris
Bank Center Saturday evening.

3/7/21 Rockford 4 vs. lowa 3 (OT)
Forward Andrei Altybarmakian scored twice
including the game-winning goal in overtime
to give the Rockford IceHogs a 4-3 victory
over the lowa Wild at BMO Harris Bank
Center Sunday afternoon.

3/11/21 Rockford 1 vs. Grand Rapids 3
Goaltender Matt Tomkins provided 29 key
saves for the Rockford IceHogs, but the
offense was met by a stingy Grand Rapids
Griffins defense in a 3-1 loss at BMO Har-
ris Bank Center Thursday night. Forward
D.J. Busdeker scored the lone goal for the
IceHogs.

3/13/21 Rockford 2 at Grand Rapids 1
(om

Goaltender Matt Tomkins made a ca-
reer-high 42 saves and forward Dylan
McLaughlin scored the game-winning goal
and added an assist as Rockford IceHogs
prevailed over the Grand Rapids Griffins 2-1
in overtime at Van Andel Arena Saturday
evening.

3/16/21 Rockford 2 at Grand Rapids 1
(om)

In a stellar repeat performance of Satur-
day'’s overtime win in Michigan, goaltender
Matt Tomkins recorded a career-high 46
saves and forward Dylan McLaughlin
scored the game-winning goal and picked
an assist as the Rockford IceHogs took
down the Grand Rapids Griffins 2-1 in over-
time at Van Andel Arena Tuesday evening.

3/21/21 Rockford 3 vs. lowa 5
Defenseman Cody Franson registered a
goal and an assist, but the Rockford Ice-
Hogs saw two leads slip away as the lowa
Wild fought back for a 5-3 victory at BMO
Harris Bank Center Sunday evening to snap
a five-game winless streak.

3/22/21 Rockford 6 vs. lowa 1

Forwards Chris Wilkie, Reese Johnson and
defenseman Nicolas Beaudin each scored
twice to propel the Rockford IceHogs over
the lowa Wild 6-1 at BMO Harris Bank Cen-
ter Monday night. Wilkie and Johnson also
each registered an assist for three points in
the victory.
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3/27/21 Rockford 3 at Chicago 6
Forwards Evan Barratt (one goal, one as-
sist) and Chris Wilkie (two assists) recorded
two-point nights, but the Rockford IceHogs
fell to the Chicago Wolves 6-3 at Triphahn
Community Center Ice Arena Saturday
night.

3/28/21 Rockford 5 vs. Chicago 4
Defenseman Cody Franson registered two
assists, defenseman Wyatt Kalynuk added
a goal and the Rockford IceHogs power
play went 3-for-5, but the Chicago Wolves
pushed through for a 5-4 win at BMO Harris
Bank Center Sunday afternoon.

4/3/21 Rockford 2 at Chicago 4

Forward Dylan McLaughlin opened the
game scoring and Josiah Slavin netted his
second goal of the season, but the Rockford
IceHogs fell to the Chicago Wolves 4-2 at
Triphahn Community Center Ice Arena Sat-
urday night in Game 3 of four consecutive
meetings against their in-state rival.

4/7/21 Rockford 4 vs. Chicago 3

Forward Brandon Pirri recorded a hat trick
and rookie Josiah Slavin added two assists
to send the Rockford IceHogs over the
Chicago Wolves 4-3 at BMO Harris Bank
Center Wednesday evening to compete four
consecutive meetings against each other.

4/13/21 Rockford 1 at lowa 4

Forward Josiah Slavin extended his per-
sonal point streak to four games (three
goals, two assists), but the Rockford
IceHogs fell to the lowa Wild 4-1 at Wells
Fargo Arena Tuesday evening.

4/17/21 Rockford 4 vs. Chicago 3 (SO)
The Rockford IceHogs battled back from
two one-goal deficits and fired a sea-
son-high 41 shots on goal to defeat the
Chicago Wolves 4-3 in the shootout at BMO
Harris Bank Center Saturday night. Forward
D.J. Busdeker recorded two assists and
goaltender lvan Nalimov recorded his first
AHL win making 23 saves.

4/23/21 Rockford 2 at lowa 3

The Rockford IceHogs kicked off the game
scoring for the sixth consecutive contest,
but the lowa Wild erased two deficits to take
a 3-2 victory at Wells Fargo Arena Friday
evening.

4/24/21 Rockford 5 at lowa 3

Forward Dylan McLaughlin recorded a goal
and two assists and rookie D.J. Busdeker
added two tallies to send the Rockford Ice-
Hogs over the lowa Wild 5-3 at Wells Fargo
Arena Saturday night. The victory snapped
the IceHogs’ nine-game winless streak at
lowa (0-8-1-0).

4/28/21 Rockford 2 at Grand Rapids 3
Forward Dylan McLaughlin struck on the
power play and rookie Mitch Fossier con-
verted on a third-period penalty shot, but
the Grand Rapids Griffins held on for a 3-2
win over the Rockford IceHogs at Van Andel
Arena Wednesday night.
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2021 Game-by-Game Summaries

5/1/21 Rockford 3 vs. Grand Rapids 2
For the first time in 422 days, the Rockford
lceHogs welcomed Season Ticket Holders
back inside BMO Harris Bank Center as
they took on the Grand Rapids Griffins,
earning an energetic 3-2 victory Saturday
night. Forward Dylan McLaughlin recorded
a goal and an assist and forward Brandon
Pirri extended his point streak to a team
season-high five games with a power-play
goal.

5/3/21 Rockford 3 at Grand Rapids 2 (SO)
Forwards Evan Barratt (one goal, one
assist), Andrei Altybarmakian (two assists),
and Chad Yetman (one goal, one assist)
each recorded two-point games and for-
ward Tim Soderlund and defenseman Cody
Franson dazzled in the shootout to send the
Rockford IceHogs over the Grand Rapids
Griffins, 3-2, at Van Andel Arena Monday
night. The IceHogs completed their eight-
game head-to-head season series against
the Griffins with a 4-4-0 record including a
3-1-0 record in Grand Rapids.

5/7/21 Rockford 1 at lowa 6

Forward Chad Yetman earned his second
assist in as many games and forward
Mitch Fossier buried his third goal of the
season in the second period, but the lowa
Wild skated away with a 6-1 win over the
Rockford IceHogs at Wells Fargo Arena
Friday night.

5/9/21 Rockford 0 vs. lowa 2

Goaltender Matt Tomkins provided 29 key
saves on Mother’s Day, but the lowa Wild
caught breaks late in the first period and
early in the second for a 2-0 victory over
the Rockford IceHogs at BMO Harris Bank
Center Sunday afternoon.

5/10/21 Rockford 5 at Chicago 6

Forward Brandon Pirri scored twice, de-
fenseman Isaak Phillips added two assists
and the Rockford IceHogs nearly erased a
four-goal deficit with a thrilling third-period
push, but the Chicago Wolves held on for a
6-5 victory at Triphahn Community Center
lce Arena Monday afternoon.

5/14/21 Rockford 4 vs. Chicago 1
Defenseman Dmitry Osipov (goal, assist)
and forwards Dylan McLaughlin (goal,
assist) and Matej Chalupa (two assists)
picked up two-point games and netminder
Matt Tomkins made 36 saves to send the
Rockford IceHogs over the Chicago Wolves
4-1 at BMO Harris Bank Center Friday
evening in their final home contest of the
2021 season.

5/15/21 Rockford 1 at Chicago 3
Defenseman Cole Moberg registered his
first professional goal in the second pe-
riod, but the Rockford IceHogs fell to the
Chicago Wolves by a 3-1 final at Triphahn
Center Ice Arena Saturday evening to close
the 2021 season.
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